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STAFF AND CONTACT INFORMATION                                                                                
FAX FOR ALL STAFF (317) 925-2888 

See last page for who to contact for specific requests 

 

 

 

  

 

Family Support and Guide By Your Side (GBYS)/ASTRA Coordinator  

Mariana Barquet 

Phone:  (317) 233-7686 

Mobile: (317) 431-3991    

Email: mbarquet@isdh.in.gov   

  

Guide By Your Side (GBYS) Outreach Coordinator  

Laura Ryan 

Phone: (502) 528-0119 
Email:  lryan@isdh.in.gov  
 
EHDI Parent Consultant  

Julie Swaim (bilingual English/Spanish)  

Phone:  (317) 232-0888  

Email: jswaim@isdh.in.gov  

  

EHDI Parent Consultant  

Lisa J. Wolfe  

Phone:  (317) 232-0886  

Email: lwolfe@isdh.in.gov  

  

EHDI Administrative Assistant  

Graciela Medina  

Phone:  (317) 232-0176 

Email: grmedina@isdh.in.gov   

 

         

  

      

 

 

 

    

  

EHDI Follow-Up Coordinator 

Stacy Allgeier 

Phone:  (317) 233-1264  

Email: Sallgeier@isdh.in.gov  

 

EHDI Program Director  

Suzanne M. Foley, M.S., Au.D., CCC-A 

Phone:  (317) 232-0972 

Email: Sfoley@isdh.in.gov  

 

REGIONAL AUDIOLOGY CONSULTANTS 
 
 Central/East Regional Audiology Consultant 

Mandi Crishon, Au.D. 
Phone: (765) 617-3504 
Ancrishon.aud@gmail.com  

 
Southeast Regional Audiology Consultant  
 Nancy Nelson, Au.D. 
 Phone: (812)-855-7439 
 nelsonnl@indiana.edu 
 
North Regional Audiology Consultant 
 Suzanne Foley, Au.D. 
 Phone: 317-232-0972 
 sfoley@isdh.in.gov  

 
West Central Regional Audiology Consultant 
 Hala Elsisy, Ph.D. 

Phone: (765) 414-5333 
halaelsisy@hotmail.com  

Southwest Regional Audiology Consultant 
 Julia Balbach, M.A., CCC-A 

Phone: (812)461-8897 
jbalbach@isdh.in.gov  
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GUIDE BY YOUR SIDE PARENT GUIDES 

 
Guide by Your Side is a program offered by Indiana Hands and Voices and EHDI that provides direct parent to parent 

support to families after a child is identified as deaf and hard of hearing. This support is offered for one year after 
identification at no charge to families. 

 

Mariana Barquet  Program Coordinator /   317-431-3991 mbarquet@isdh.in.gov  

   Hispanic Parent Guide 

Lisa Condes   Deaf Plus Parent Guide  317-997-3047 lcondes@isdh.in.gov   

Carlina Fucarino  Central    317-565-2627    cfucarino@isdh.in.gov     

Pam Blanchard  North West   847-322-1231 pblanchard@isdh.in.gov   

Laura Ryan  South / Outreach Coordinator 502-528-0119 lryan@isdh.in.gov   

Jenny Scheiderer Ft. Wayne/East Central  260-271-1122 jscheiderer@isdh.in.gov   

   West/Central   

Victoria Wright  Central    865-773-7033 vwright1@isdh.in.gov 

Jada Soto  East    317-796-2722 jsoto@isdh.in.gov 

  

 

 

ASTra - Advocacy, Support and Training Program 
 

The ASTra program from Indiana Hands & Voices provides advocacy, support and training to families with children who 

are deaf or hard of hearing (D/HH) and the professionals that serve them without a bias around communication mode or 

method so that every child who is D/HH has the opportunity to achieve their full potential in the educational setting. 

 

Mariana Barquet  Program Coordinator   317-431-3991 mbarquet@isdh.in.gov   

Lisa Condes   Center    317-997-3047    lcondes@isdh.in.gov  

Laura Ryan  South     502-528-0119 lryan@isdh.in.gov  

Dana Slama  Statewide   201-213-2539 dslama@isdh.in.gov  

Michele Prifogle Statewide   617-251-3235 mprifogle@isdh.in.gov  

Aura Roblero  Hispanic Statewide    aroblero@isdh.in.gov 
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WHO DO I CONTACT AT EHDI?  
FAX NUMBER FOR ALL STAFF: 317-925-2888 

Hospitals:  
Request access to EARS  Stacy Allgeier  
Password resets in EARS  Stacy  Allgeier  
MSR Reporting:    Stacy Allgeier or Suzanne Foley  

(i.e.: opening monthly reports, report completion, duplicates,  
coding issues)  

Home birth results:    Lisa Wolfe or Julie Swaim 
Out of state babies and screenings:  Lisa Wolfe 
Outpatient rescreen results:   Julie Swaim or Lisa Wolfe  
Newborn Screening procedures,   Regional audiology consultant for your facility     
Equipment questions     (See ”Regional Audiology Consultant List” on website) 
Request for training 
Data Audit Tool -Conflicting Heelstick Julie Swaim 
Order EHDI brochures/forms Graciela Medina (please fax or email order form from website) 
 
Audiologists:  
Request EARS access:    Stacy Allgeier 
Password resets   Stacy Allgeier  
Fax DAE /No show DAE’s  Stacy Allgeier (FAX 317-925-2888) 
Problems with DAE/emails  Stacy Allgeier 
EARS technical difficulties  Stacy Allgeier 
Clinical / Best Practice:  Regional Audiology consultant for your area  

(see list on previous page) or Suzanne Foley 
Monthly no-show lists  Julie Swaim or Lisa Wolfe  
 
Parents of Deaf and Hard of Hearing Children  
Questions about parent support available from EHDI and Guide by Your Side program  
Parent to Parent Support/Guide by Your Side:  Mariana Barquet 
Educational Advocacy/ASTRA     Mariana Barquet 
Request for family resources     Mariana Barquet 

 
Physicians/Healthcare providers/State Agencies/Other organizations 
Please contact Suzanne Foley, Director, with specific questions.  
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